General Product Specifications:
1U( ) Model Series
200W – 400W, Single Output.
-AC Input-
Voltage/Current..............AC 90-264V, 47-63Hz, 5.5A Max, 1 Phase.
Fusing.............................AC 6.3A, 250V internal line fuse provided,
 non-user serviceable.
Power Factor .................>0.99 line PFC typical at AC 115V, full load.

proper  "make/break" sequential contact sequence.
200 – 400
 WATTS
-Safety-
Complies with CSA C22.2 No. 60950/UL 60950 Third Edition, and TUV EN 60950 standards.
Immunity: Complies with EN 50082-1, IEC 802-2,3,4.
Model:
Input:
∼100-240V
50/60Hz
Single Phase
Output:
Volts @ Amps
Fans:
200 Watt: Input Amps:
1UE15HP 3.0A Max 15V, 13.3A Single
1UE24HP  24V, 8.3A Single
1UE28HP  28V, 7.2A Single
1UE48HP  48V, 4.2A Single
1UE54HP  54V, 3.7A Single
300 Watt:
1UF12HP 4.5A Max 12V, 25.0A Dual
1UF15HP  15V, 20.0A Single
1UF24HP  24V, 12.5A Single
1UF28HP  28V, 10.7A Single
1UF48HP  48V, 6.3A Single
1UF54HP  54V, 5.6A Single
1UF125HP  125V, 2.4A Single
400 Watt:
1UP24HP 5.5A Max 24V, 16.7A Dual
1UP28HP  28V, 14.3A Dual
1UP48HP  48V, 8.3A Dual
1UP54HP  54V, 7.4A Dual
1U( ) Single Output Input/Output and Signal
Connector Type and Pin Functions:
Positronics Ind. P/N PLC18M4BN0. 18 circuit (3x6) hot plug-
able type, with 16ga contact pin terminals. Glass filled polyester